

## **OVERVIEW OF THE THRESHOLD FOUNDATION**

The Threshold Foundation was established in 1988 to accept gifts to its Endowment Fund. This fund ensures that our service to people with disabilities continues well into the future.

The Threshold Foundation has a board of directors comprised of caring Volunteers who believe in our mission. Their main purpose is their obligation to ensure financial stability for the Threshold's future by overseeing and making investment decisions pertaining to

The Threshold Foundation investment portfolio.

The Threshold Incorporated may receive 4.5% annually of earnings on the Foundation's total value for agency operations. The board also determines whether they will offer financial support for special projects for the agency.

## **Threshold Foundation Board of Directors**

## 2020/2021

Jeffrey Miller - President
John Bloor – Secretary (non-voting)
Gretchen Vickney - Treasurer
Mike Nowack
Claire Rolfs
Gayle Steiner

We are grateful for their guidance and financial support!